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DITRAC ALL-WEATHER BLOX RODENTICIDE DECLARATION

Allergens in Bait

I, Craig A Riekena, Sr. International Registration Specialist for Bell Laboratories, Inc. do hereby
declare the following:

1.

2.
3.

Ditrac All-Weather Blox Rodenticide, containing the active ingredient Brodifacoum, is
made with wheat flour and soy.

Wheat and soy are known allergens.

Baits should be used in bait boxes when used in food packaging, processing or storage
facilities.

The use of bait boxes will reduce the likelihood that the allergens wheat and/or soy may
come in contact with food.

Ditrac All-Weather Blox Rodenticide does not contain any of the following items, which
are typically considered allergens:

Peanuts and products thereof

Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts, pistachio, walnuts)
Milk and products thereof

Eggs and products thereof

Fish and products thereof
Crustaceans and products thereof
Sesame Seeds and products thereof
Celery and products thereof
Sulphites

Mustard and products thereof
Mollusks and products thereof

Lupin and products thereof
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All ingredients used in the manufacture of this bait are either food grade, next to food
grade, or synthetically derived. All ingredients used in the manufacture of this bait are
manufactured, produced or grown in the United Sates. Upon receipt at our
manufacturing plant, the Quality Control Department of Bell laboratories, Inc. checks
each of the ingredients for purity and cleanliness.

Ditrac All-Weather Blox Rodenticide is manufactured by Bell Laboratories, Inc., located
at 3699 Kinsman Blvd., Madison, WI 53704, USA.

Sincerely,
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Craig A. Riekena

Sr. International Registration Specialist
Bell Laboratories, Inc.
criekena@belllabs.com

1 December 2016



